


FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Competition Schedule

DATE-TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION 
WED. 07 May Official arrival day of RGI and RGG delegations and accreditation Arena - LOC Office 
THU. 08 May 
As per schedule 
14:30 – 17:00 
17:00 – 17:30 
18:00 – 19:00 

Training and podium training for RGI and RGG 
Judges’ instruction for RGI and RGG judges 
Scoring system instruction for RGI and RGG judges 
Orientation meeting and Mayor welcome 

Arena 
Arena - Auditorium 
Arena 
Portimão’s City Hall 

FRI. 09 May 
As per schedule 
09:45 – 10:45 
11:00 – 12:15 

13:45 – 15:05 

15:25 – 17:00 

17:20 – 18:50 

20:00 – 20:30 
20:40 – 21:10 
21:15 – 21:40 

Training for RGG in the competition hall 
Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI and RGG qual. Day 1 
RGI qualifications hoop and ball – group A – alternatively 
Lunch  
RGI qualifications hoop and ball – group B – alternatively  
Break 
RGI qualifications hoop and ball – group C – alternatively  
Break 
RGI qualifications hoop and ball – group D – alternatively  

 Dinner 
Opening ceremony  
RGG qualifications 5 ribbons – group A 
RGG qualifications 5 ribbons – group B 

Arena 
Arena - Auditorium 
FoP 

SAT. 10 May 
As per schedule 
09:45 – 10:45 
11:00 – 12:20 

13:50 – 15:05 

15:25 – 16:55 

17:15 – 18:50 
19:00 – 19:20 

20:50 – 21:15 
21:20 – 21:50 
22:00 – 22:20 

Training for RGG  
Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI and RGG qual. Day 2 
RGI qualifications clubs and ribbon – group B – alternatively 
Lunch 
RGI qualifications clubs and ribbon – group A – alternatively 
Break 
RGI qualifications clubs and ribbon – group D – alternatively 
Break 
RGI qualifications clubs and ribbon – group C – alternatively 
Award Ceremony for All-Around RGI 
Dinner 
RGG qualifications 3 balls + 2 hoops – group B 
RGG qualifications 3 balls + 2 hoops – group A 
Award ceremony for all-around RGI and RGG 

Arena 
Arena - Auditorium 

FoP 

SUN. 11 May 
As per schedule 
13:15 – 14:15 
14:23 – 14:29 
14:30 – 15:02 
15:07 – 15:39 
15:45 – 16:25 
16:30 – 16:50 
16:51 – 16:57 
16:58 – 17:30 
17:35 – 18:07 
18:13 – 18:53 
18:58 – 19:18 
21:00 – 00:00 

Training for RGI and RGG Finalists as per schedules 
Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI and RGG, finals day 3 
Presentation of Hoop, Ball and 5 Ribbons Finalists 
RGI hoop Final 
RGI ball Final 
RGG 5 ribbons Final 
Award Ceremonies for RGI Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 ribbons 
Presentation of Clubs, Ribbon and 3 Balls and 2 Hoops Finalists 
RGI clubs Final 
RGI ribbon Final 
RGG 3 balls + 2 hoops 
Award ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI ribbon and RGG 3+2 
Banquet and Farewell Party 

Arena 
Arena – Auditorium 
FoP 

 «NoSoloÁgua» Portimão 

MON. 12 May Departure Delegations 
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Number of entries by NOC

AIN - Individual Neutral Athletes 2 0 2

ARM - Armenia 1 0 1

AUT - Austria 2 0 2

BRA - Brazil 2 6 8

BUL - Bulgary 2 0 2

CAN - Canada 2 5 7

CRO - Croatia 2 0 2

ESA - El Salvador 2 0 2

ESP - Spain 2 6 8

FIN - Finland 2 0 2

FRA - France 2 6 8

GER - Germany 2 0 2

GUA - Guatemala 1 6 7

HUN - Hungary 2 0 2

KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 0 2

KOR - Korea 1 0 1

LAT - Latvia 2 0 2

LTU - Lithuania 1 0 1

LUX - Luxembourg 2 0 2

MEX - Mexico 0 6 6

NOR - Norway 1 0 1

NZL - New Zealand 1 0 1

POR - Portugal 2 0 2

SMR - San Marino 2 0 2

SUI - Switzerland 2 0 2

SWE - Sweden 2 0 2

TPE - Chinese Taipei 0 6 6

UKR - Ukraine 2 0 2

USA - United States of America 2 6 8
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Entry list by NOC
AIN - Individual Neutral Athletes FIG ID

25211Alina HARNASKO
Anastasiia SALOS 34839

ARM - Armenia
62555Tatev KHACHATRYAN

AUT - Austria
51089Julia NEUMANN

Maya NICKONCHUK 52761

BRA - Brazil
44570
57530
25074
57526
46003
44071
40818

Maria Eduarda ARAKAKI
Maria Paula CAMINHA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Ana Luiza FRANCESCHI
Mariana GONCALVES
Nicole PIRCIO
Samara SIBIN
Barbara URQUIZA 47348

BUL - Bulgary
45142Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA

Yanitsa DINEVA 62683

CAN - Canada
57942
64372
57941
15876
56172
48064

Jana ALEMAM
Dina BURAK
Elise GHOSH
Carmel KALLEMAA
Margaret KUTS
Pin Rong LEE
Elizabet PISKUNOV 58215

CRO - Croatia
37681Tamara ARTIC

Gresa RAMADANI 54276

ESA - El Salvador
58331Olivia MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA

Sol SOLORZANO 55811

ESP - Spain
46694
58256
55715
52567
47588
58303
58308

Ines BERGUA NAVALES
Andrea CORRAL
Marina CORTELLES
Andrea FERNANDEZ
Lucia GONZALEZ
Lucia MUNOZ
Daniela PICO
Salma SOLAUN 47597

Competition Code

Senior RGI
Senior RGI

Senior RGI

Senior RGI
Senior RGI

Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGI
Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGI
Senior RGG

Senior RGI
Senior RGI

Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGI
Senior RGG
Senior RGI
Senior RGG

Senior RGI
Senior RGI

Senior RGI
Senior RGI

Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGG
Senior RGI
Senior RGG
Senior RGI
Senior RGG
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Entry list by NOC

FIN - Finland
50878 Senior RGILia KALLIO

Anastasia ROGOZHINA 53629 Senior RGI

FRA - France
61238 Senior RGG
47799 Senior RGG
51710 Senior RGG
52196 Senior RGG
38292 Senior RGI
57829 Senior RGG
62203 Senior RGG

Maelys LAPORTE
Justine LAVIT
Shana LOXTON-VERNATON
Salome LOZANO LEON
Maena MILLON
Naia OKASHA
Margaux SOL
Margot TRAN 51632 Senior RGI

GER - Germany
38170 Senior RGIAnastasia SIMAKOVA

Viktoria STEINFELD 54503 Senior RGI

GUA - Guatemala
49623 Senior RGG
52391 Senior RGG
36601 Senior RGG
52507 Senior RGI
20763 Senior RGG
22858 Senior RGG

Isabella BARREDA TITUS
Sofia Yamileth CALI MENDEZ
Camila DIAZ
Daniella GONZALEZ
Leslie PORRAS OSORIO
Nora RAMIREZ
Mercedes VILLATORO 52373 Senior RGG

HUN - Hungary
54816 Senior RGIPanni FOELDESI

Kira HAGYMASI 54989 Senior RGI

KAZ - Kazakhstan
57892 Senior RGIDariya KUSHERBAYEVA

Milana PARFILOVA 50226 Senior RGI

KOR - Korea
59924 Senior RGIChaeyeon LIM

LAT - Latvia
46902 Senior RGIZlata KARPOVICA

Patricija PAVLENKO 54509 Senior RGI

LTU - Lithuania
61173 Senior RGIMedeine VILUTYTE

LUX - Luxembourg
54815 Senior RGILola DIDERICH

Elena MEYSEMBOURG 50324 Senior RGI
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Entry list by NOCMEX - Mexico
44441 Senior RGG
51759 Senior RGG
57771 Senior RGG
65897 Senior RGG
40984 Senior RGG

Dalia ALCOCER
Sofia FLORES
Julia GUTIERREZ
Fernanda SALAS ESPINOZA
Kimberly SALAZAR
Karen VILLANUEVA 29701 Senior RGG

NOR - Norway
Josephine JUUL MOELLER 35045 Senior RGI

NZL - New Zealand
36289 Senior RGIHavana HOPMAN

POR - Portugal
35086 Senior RGIRita ARAUJO

Joana PINHEIRO 47254 Senior RGI

SMR - San Marino
53752 Senior RGIGioia CASALI

Camilla ROSSI 50287 Senior RGI

SUI - Switzerland
47180 Senior RGILivia Maria CHIARIELLO

Lauren GRUENIGER 50571 Senior RGI

SWE - Sweden
55510 Senior RGIJosefine ENGSTRAND

Elina SHEREMEY 50584 Senior RGI

TPE - Chinese Taipei
65573 Senior RGG
65799 Senior RGG
65575 Senior RGG
40716 Senior RGG
62323 Senior RGG

Yung-Chi CHEN
Yi-An CHUANG
Yun-Jen HUNAG
Jie-Chi JU
Pei-Chi LU
Yu-Kuan PAN 47992 Senior RGG

UKR - Ukraine
51525 Senior RGIAnastasiia IKAN

Uma SHAMILOVA 55292 Senior RGI

USA - United States of America
56239 Senior RGG
52045 Senior RGI
56234 Senior RGG
52046 Senior RGI
56240 Senior RGG
58860 Senior RGG
58533 Senior RGG

Goda BALSYS
Megan CHU
Annabella Tsankova HANTOV
Rin KEYS
Kristina LEE
Anastasia SLIPETS
Alaini SPATA
Natalia YE-GRANDA 65202 Senior RGG
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Medallists by event
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Medal Standings

BRA - Brazil 3 0 0 3

USA - United States of Ameria 0 4 2 6

ESP - Spain 0 3 2 5

BUL - Bulgary 0 0 1 1

FRA - France 0 0 1 1

GER - Germany 0 0 1 1

ARM - Armenia 0 0 0 0

AUT - Austria 0 0 0 0

CAN - Canada 0 0 0 0

CRO - Croatia 0 0 0 0

ESA - El Salvador 0 0 0 0

FIN - Finland 0 0 0 0

GUA - Guatemala 0 0 0 0

HUN - Hungary 0 0 0 0

KAZ - Kazakhstan 0 0 0 0

KOR - Korea 0 0 0 0

LAT - Latvia 0 0 0 0

LTU - Lithuania 0 0 0 0

LUX - Luxembourg 0 0 0 0

MEX - Mexico 0 0 0 0

NOR - Norway 0 0 0 0

NZL - New Zealand 0 0 0 0

POR - Portugal 0 0 0 0

SMR - San Marino 0 0 0 0

SUI - Switzerland 0 0 0 0

SWE - Sweden 0 0 0 0

TPE - Chinese Taipei 0 0 0 0

UKR - Ukraine 0 0 0 0
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Individual Multi-Medallists
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications - Start List

Rotation 1 Rotation 2

Friday, 9 May - 11:00 to 12:15 - RGI Qualifications Hoop & Ball - Group A

Friday, 9 May - 13:45 to 15:05 - RGI Qualifications Hoop & Ball - Group B

 Rotation 1 Rotation 2

Friday, 9 May - 15:25 to 17:00 - RGI Qualifications Hoop & Ball - Group C
Rotation 1 Rotation 2

1. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 — —

2. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 — —

3. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 — —

4. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 — —

5. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 — —

6. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 — —

7. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 — —

8. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 — —

9. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 — —

 SWE, 2 — —10. ENGSTRAND Josefine

11. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 — —

12. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 — —

13. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 — —

14. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 — —

15. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 — —

16. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 — —

17. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 — —

18. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 — —

19. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 — —

20. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 — —

1. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 — —

2. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 — —

3. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 — —

4. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 — —

5. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 — —

6. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 — —

7. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 — —

8. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 — —

9. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 — —

10. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 — —

11. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 — —

12. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 — —

13. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 — —

14. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 — —

15. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 — —

16. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 — —

17. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 — —

18. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 — —

19. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 — —

20. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 — —

21. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 — —

22. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 — —

23. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 — —

24. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 — —

25. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 — —

26. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 — —

27. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 — —

28. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 — —

1. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 — —

2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 — —

3. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 — —

4. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 — —

5. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 — —

6. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 — —

7. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 — —

8. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 — —

9. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 — —

10. PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 — —

11. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 — —

12. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 — —

13. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 — —

14. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 — —

15. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 — —

16. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 — —

17. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 — —

18. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 — —

19. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 — —

20. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 — —

21. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 — —

22. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 — —

23. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 — —

24. PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 — —

25. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 — —

26. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 — —

27. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 — —

28. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 — —
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications - Start List

Friday, 9 May - 17:20 to 18:50 - RGI Qualifications Hoop & Ball - Group D

Rotation 1 Rotation 2

1. CHU Megan  USA, 2 — —

2. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 — —

3. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 — —

4. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 — —

5. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 — —

6. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 — —

7. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 — —

8. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 — —

9. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 — —

10. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 — —

11. CHU Megan  USA, 2 — —

12. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 — —

13. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 — —

14. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 — —

15. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 — —

16. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 — —

17. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 — —

18. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 — —

19. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 — —

20. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 — —

Saturday, 10 May - 11:00 to 12:20 - RGI Qualifications Clubs & Ribbon - Group B
Rotation 1 Rotation 2

Saturday, 10 May - 13:50 to 15:05 - RGI Qualifications Clubs & Ribbon - Group A
Rotation 1 Rotation 2

1. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 — —

2. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 — —

3. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 — —

4. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 — —

5. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 — —

6. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 — —

7. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 — —

8. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 — —

9. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 — —

10. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 — —

11. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 — —

12. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 — —

13. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 — —

14. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 — —

15. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 — —

16. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 — —

17. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 — —

18. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 — —

19. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 — —

20. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 — —

21. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 — —

22. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 — —

23. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 — —

24. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 — —

25. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 — —

26. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 — —

27. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 — —

28. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 — —

1. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 — —

2. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 — —

3. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 — —

4. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 — —

5. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 — —

6. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 — —

7. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 — —

8. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 — —

9. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 — —

 SWE, 2 — —10. ENGSTRAND Josefine

11. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 — —

12. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 — —

13. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 — —

14. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 — —

15. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 — —

16. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 — —

17. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 — —

18. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 — —

19. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 — —

20. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 — —

Media Book of Results - Pag.10



FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications - Start List

Saturday, 10 May - 15:25 to 16:55 - RGI Qualifications Clubs & Ribbon - Group D

Rotation 1 Rotation 2

1. CHU Megan  USA, 2 — —

2. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 — —

3. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 — —

4. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 — —

5. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 — —

6. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 — —

7. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 — —

8. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 — —

9. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 — —

10. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 — —

11. CHU Megan  USA, 2 — —

12. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 — —

13. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 — —

14. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 — —

15. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 — —

16. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 — —

17. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 — —

18. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 — —

19. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 — —

20. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 — —

Saturday, 10 May - 17:15 to 18:50 - RGI Qualifications Clubs & Ribbon - Group C

Rotation 1 Rotation 2

1. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 — —

2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 — —

3. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 — —

4. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 — —

5. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 — —

6. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 — —

7. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 — —

8. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 — —

9. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 — —

10. PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 — —

11. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 — —

12. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 — —

13. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 — —

14. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 — —

15. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 — —

16. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 — —

17. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 — —

18. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 — —

19. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 — —

20. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 — —

21. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 — —

22. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 — —

23. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 — —

24. PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 — —

25. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 — —

26. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 — —

27. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 — —

28. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 — —
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications - Judges' Assignments
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - All Around Results
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB

A
DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# Σ

1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 8.90
8.250

4.30
8.050

0
29.500

1 7.80
8.100

4.20
7.500

0
27.600

2 9.10
8.200

4.20
8.050

0
29.550

1 7.90
8.050

4.50
8.150

0
28.600

1 115.250

2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 7.50
8.100

4.40
6.900

0
26.900

9 7.50
8.000

3.70
7.950

0
27.150

3 8.20
8.000

4.40
7.850

0
28.450

2 8.20
7.950

4.00
7.900

0
28.050

2 110.550

3. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 8.30
7.950

4.50
7.650

0
28.400

3 7.70
8.000

3.80
7.350

0
26.850

5 7.60
7.600

4.20
6.350

0
25.750

13 7.90
7.700

4.20
7.550

0
27.350

4 108.350

4. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 8.60
7.900

4.20
7.950

0
28.650

2 7.70
8.000

4.20
7.800

0
27.700

1 9.00
7.200

3.30
6.850

0.60
25.750

11 8.10
7.350

4.10
7.100

0.65
26.000

9 108.100

5. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 7.60
8.050

4.30
8.150

0
28.100

5 6.50
7.800

3.80
6.800

0
24.900

15 7.40
7.800

3.90
7.150

0
26.250

7 8.00
7.950

4.20
7.750

0
27.900

3 107.150

6. CHU Megan  USA, 2 8.70
7.650

4.10
7.550

0.05
27.950

6 8.00
7.600

3.80
7.350

0
26.750

7 8.40
7.650

3.80
6.300

0.30
25.850

10 7.10
7.500

3.70
7.300

0
25.600

12 106.150

7. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 7.90
7.600

4.40
6.500

0
26.400

12 7.00
7.800

4.40
7.150

0
26.350

8 8.20
7.650

3.60
7.100

0
26.550

6 7.20
7.650

3.80
7.350

0
26.000

8 105.300

8. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 8.10
7.850

4.20
7.500

0
27.650

8 7.80
7.900

3.50
7.650

0
26.850

4 7.20
7.750

3.30
7.150

0
25.400

15 6.50
7.400

3.80
7.100

0
24.800

20 104.700

9. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 8.50
7.850

4.40
7.600

0
28.350

4 6.90
7.900

4.00
7.300

0
26.100

9 7.80
7.700

3.60
5.800

0.60
24.300

23 6.90
7.650

4.30
7.050

0.05
25.850

11 104.600

10. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 8.00
7.800

4.20
7.750

0
27.750

7 6.80
7.650

4.00
7.400

0
25.850

11 8.00
7.850

3.90
7.300

0
27.050

4 6.20
7.400

3.40
6.950

0.30
23.650

24 104.300

11. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 7.30
7.600

3.70
7.300

0.30
25.600

19 7.10
7.800

3.60
7.350

0
25.850

12 8.20
7.750

3.90
7.650

0.05
27.450

3 6.90
7.550

4.00
6.950

0
25.400

14 104.300

12. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 8.90
7.450

3.80
6.600

0.60
26.150

15 6.70
7.250

3.60
6.000

0.05
23.500

31 9.00
7.500

3.30
7.250

0
27.050

5 7.50
7.400

4.10
7.300

0
26.300

6 103.000

13. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 7.70
7.300

3.70
7.400

0
26.100

16 7.20
7.450

3.90
7.350

0
25.900

10 7.10
7.300

4.20
7.050

0
25.650

14 6.80
7.250

3.80
7.250

0
25.100

18 102.750

14. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 7.90
7.550

4.20
6.950

0
26.600

11 6.30
7.550

3.80
6.950

0
24.600

18 7.70
7.400

4.20
6.450

0
25.750

12 6.40
7.650

4.10
7.150

0
25.300

16 102.250

15. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 7.10
7.750

3.60
7.200

0
25.650

18 6.00
7.400

4.30
6.850

0
24.550

19 7.00
7.800

3.80
7.300

0
25.900

8 7.00
7.650

3.70
7.650

0
26.000

7 102.100

16. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 7.80
7.500

3.60
6.650

0
25.550

20 6.00
7.700

4.20
6.950

0
24.850

16 7.00
7.450

3.60
6.450

0
24.500

22 6.50
7.600

4.30
7.200

0
25.600

13 100.500

17. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 7.70
7.450

4.00
7.650

0
26.800

10 6.20
7.350

3.10
7.050

0
23.700

27 7.50
7.050

3.00
5.800

0
23.350

28 7.60
7.300

4.10
7.350

0
26.350

5 100.200

18. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 6.80
7.300

3.90
6.900

0
24.900

23 5.40
7.150

4.10
6.800

0
23.450

32 6.70
7.250

3.60
7.000

0
24.550

21 7.20
7.250

4.20
7.200

0
25.850

10 98.750

19. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 7.30
7.550

4.30
7.000

0
26.150

14 6.00
7.550

3.80
7.200

0.05
24.500

20 7.00
7.850

3.60
6.600

0
25.050

16 5.40
7.600

3.10
6.700

0
22.800

33 98.500

20. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 6.30
7.700

3.80
7.200

0
25.000

22 6.00
7.450

3.40
7.050

0
23.900

25 7.50
7.500

3.00
6.650

0
24.650

19 5.80
7.750

3.90
7.400

0
24.850

19 98.400

21. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 7.60
7.600

4.10
6.650

0
25.950

17 5.20
7.450

3.20
6.450

0
22.300

35 6.90
7.450

3.90
6.600

0
24.850

17 6.80
7.300

4.40
6.950

0.30
25.150

17 98.250

22. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 7.10
7.700

3.90
7.600

0
26.300

13 7.10
7.900

4.20
7.600

0
26.800

6 6.60
7.550

3.90
6.700

0
24.750

18 4.60
6.850

2.90
6.050

0.60
19.800

46 97.650

23. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 6.60
7.500

3.50
6.150

0
23.750

31 7.10
7.700

3.70
6.850

0
25.350

13 6.90
7.000

3.90
6.050

0
23.850

27 7.10
7.250

3.40
6.800

0
24.550

21 97.500

24. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 6.90
6.850

4.10
6.100

0.30
23.650

32 5.40
7.600

3.60
7.150

0
23.750

26 8.00
7.500

3.60
6.800

0
25.900

9 5.90
7.050

4.00
7.200

0
24.150

23 97.450

25. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 6.70
7.100

3.50
7.150

0
24.450

25 6.40
7.250

3.60
7.100

0.05
24.300

22 7.20
7.300

3.80
6.350

0
24.650

20 5.80
7.050

4.10
6.800

0.30
23.450

27 96.850

26. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 6.00
7.350

3.40
6.600

0
23.350

34 6.20
7.500

3.70
7.200

0
24.600

17 6.60
7.100

2.70
6.200

0
22.600

31 6.20
7.100

3.90
7.100

0.10
24.200

22 94.750

27. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 7.50
7.050

3.50
6.300

0.05
24.300

27 6.20
7.000

2.90
6.550

0
22.650

33 7.60
7.300

3.30
6.000

0
24.200

24 6.30
7.050

3.80
6.000

0
23.150

29 94.300

28. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 6.00
7.400

3.10
5.950

0
22.450

43 6.20
7.750

3.90
7.150

0
25.000

14 6.10
7.250

2.40
6.000

0.30
21.450

35 7.00
7.600

3.40
7.300

0
25.300

15 94.200

29. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 6.40
7.500

3.90
7.250

0
25.050

21 6.00
7.550

3.70
7.050

0.05
24.250

23 4.50
7.000

3.00
5.850

0
20.350

41 5.60
7.300

3.10
6.900

0
22.900

31 92.550

30. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 7.10
7.050

3.00
6.850

0.05
23.950

29 4.30
7.250

3.20
6.800

0
21.550

38 6.90
7.200

2.70
7.150

0
23.950

26 6.10
7.300

2.70
6.800

0.30
22.600

36 92.050

31. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 6.20
7.300

3.50
6.500

0
23.500

33 6.00
7.100

2.80
5.900

0
21.800

37 6.30
6.950

3.70
5.900

0
22.850

29 6.40
7.000

3.00
6.600

0
23.000

30 91.150

32. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 5.50
6.650

3.60
5.900

0.30
21.350

47 6.70
7.250

3.70
6.850

0
24.500

21 5.90
7.050

2.70
5.550

0
21.200

38 6.20
6.900

3.70
6.850

0
23.650

25 90.700
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - All Around Results

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# Σ

33. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 6.20
6.300

3.40
5.600

0
21.500

45 5.80
6.700

3.50
6.600

0
22.600

34 6.10
6.700

3.60
5.800

0
22.200

32 5.80
6.650

4.30
6.750

0
23.500

26 89.800

34. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 6.20
6.700

3.60
6.150

0
22.650

38 5.90
6.700

2.40
5.550

0
20.550

44 6.70
6.950

2.60
6.550

0
22.800

30 5.70
7.000

3.80
6.750

0
23.250

28 89.250

35. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 5.40
7.250

3.60
6.250

0
22.500

39 6.00
7.550

2.90
7.050

0
23.500

30 5.50
7.000

3.00
4.900

0.05
20.350

42 6.00
7.450

3.20
6.600

0.60
22.650

35 89.000

36. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 6.80
6.950

3.00
7.250

0
24.000

28 6.70
7.150

3.10
6.700

0
23.650

28 5.70
6.250

3.30
5.500

0.65
20.100

43 4.70
6.350

2.80
6.400

0
20.250

44 88.000

37. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 6.50
7.100

2.70
6.900

0
23.200

35 5.70
7.150

2.20
6.900

0
21.950

36 6.70
6.800

2.10
6.200

0
21.800

34 4.90
6.750

2.80
6.400

0
20.850

40 87.800

38. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 6.10
7.000

2.70
6.850

0
22.650

37 4.30
6.850

3.10
6.600

0.05
20.800

41 6.20
6.450

2.00
5.700

0.60
19.750

44 6.40
6.900

3.00
6.600

0
22.900

32 86.100

39. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 6.20
7.050

3.80
6.750

0
23.800

30 4.70
7.200

2.90
6.300

0
21.100

39 5.30
6.850

3.30
5.750

0
21.200

37 4.40
6.950

2.70
6.000

0.10
19.950

45 86.050

40. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 5.90
6.700

3.70
6.200

0
22.500

40 4.70
6.750

3.20
6.300

0
20.950

40 6.40
6.550

3.30
5.600

0
21.850

33 4.80
6.650

3.10
6.250

0.05
20.750

41 86.050

41. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 5.20
7.150

3.00
7.100

0
22.450

41 5.70
6.500

2.20
5.750

0.60
19.550

45 6.30
7.000

2.30
5.750

0.05
21.300

36 6.60
6.900

2.40
6.800

0
22.700

34 86.000

42. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 6.60
7.500

2.90
7.350

0
24.350

26 4.00
7.200

2.80
6.550

0
20.550

43 5.60
6.850

2.40
5.550

0
20.400

40 4.70
6.800

3.30
5.850

0
20.650

42 85.950

43. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 5.80
6.800

3.60
6.250

0
22.450

42 4.10
6.450

3.10
5.250

0.60
18.300

47 6.90
7.000

3.90
6.350

0
24.150

25 5.40
6.650

3.10
5.900

0
21.050

39 85.950

44. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 6.30
6.700

2.70
5.700

0
21.400

46 6.00
7.300

3.80
6.500

0
23.600

29 5.00
6.150

3.00
4.700

0.70
18.150

46 6.20
6.700

2.80
6.500

0
22.200

37 85.350

45. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 6.90
6.700

3.30
6.300

0
23.200

36 5.20
6.600

2.90
6.050

0
20.750

42 5.30
6.500

2.10
5.600

0
19.500

45 5.00
6.500

3.10
5.900

0
20.500

43 83.950

46. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 6.20
7.000

2.60
6.150

0.05
21.900

44 4.50
6.800

2.00
5.900

0.30
18.900

46 4.80
7.150

2.70
6.450

0
21.100

39 4.30
7.100

2.90
6.850

0
21.150

38 83.050

47. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 4.60
6.600

2.80
5.350

0
19.350

48 2.00
6.750

0.90
5.750

0
15.400

48 4.60
6.100

1.20
4.100

0
16.000

47 2.60
5.650

1.60
3.750

0.60
13.000

47 63.750

 PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 7.20
7.500

3.60
6.600

0
24.900

24 6.50
7.400

3.50
6.550

0
23.950

24 DNFDNSDNS
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - All Around Medallists

Medal Name NOC

Gold Alina HARNASKO AIN

Silver Rin KEYS USA

Bronze Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - All Around Tie Break Report
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Hoop

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

Q1. 1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 8.90 4.30 13.20 8.250 8.050 0 29.500

Q2. 2. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 8.60 4.20 12.80 7.900 7.950 0 28.650

Q3. 3. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 8.30 4.50 12.80 7.950 7.650 0 28.400

Q4. 4. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 8.50 4.40 12.90 7.850 7.600 0 28.350

Q5. 5. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 7.60 4.30 11.90 8.050 8.150 0 28.100

Q6. 6. CHU Megan  USA, 2 8.70 4.10 12.80 7.650 7.550 0.05 27.950

Q7. 7. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 8.00 4.20 12.20 7.800 7.750 0 27.750

Q8. 8. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 8.10 4.20 12.30 7.850 7.500 0 27.650

R1. 9. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 7.50 4.40 11.90 8.100 6.900 0 26.900

R2. 10. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 7.70 4.00 11.70 7.450 7.650 0 26.800

11. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 7.90 4.20 12.10 7.550 6.950 0 26.600

12. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 7.90 4.40 12.30 7.600 6.500 0 26.400

13. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 7.10 3.90 11.00 7.700 7.600 0 26.300

14. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 7.30 4.30 11.60 7.550 7.000 0 26.150

15. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 8.90 3.80 12.70 7.450 6.600 0.60 26.150

16. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 7.70 3.70 11.40 7.300 7.400 0 26.100

17. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 7.60 4.10 11.70 7.600 6.650 0 25.950

18. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 7.10 3.60 10.70 7.750 7.200 0 25.650

19. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 7.30 3.70 11.00 7.600 7.300 0.30 25.600

20. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 7.80 3.60 11.40 7.500 6.650 0 25.550

21. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 6.40 3.90 10.30 7.500 7.250 0 25.050

22. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 6.30 3.80 10.10 7.700 7.200 0 25.000

23. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 6.80 3.90 10.70 7.300 6.900 0 24.900

24. PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 7.20 3.60 10.80 7.500 6.600 0 24.900

25. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 6.70 3.50 10.20 7.100 7.150 0 24.450

26. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 6.60 2.90 9.50 7.500 7.350 0 24.350

27. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 7.50 3.50 11.00 7.050 6.300 0.05 24.300

28. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 6.80 3.00 9.80 6.950 7.250 0 24.000

29. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 7.10 3.00 10.10 7.050 6.850 0.05 23.950

30. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 6.20 3.80 10.00 7.050 6.750 0 23.800

31. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 6.60 3.50 10.10 7.500 6.150 0 23.750

32. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 6.90 4.10 11.00 6.850 6.100 0.30 23.650

33. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 6.20 3.50 9.70 7.300 6.500 0 23.500

34. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 6.00 3.40 9.40 7.350 6.600 0 23.350

35. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 6.50 2.70 9.20 7.100 6.900 0 23.200

36. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 6.90 3.30 10.20 6.700 6.300 0 23.200

37. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 6.10 2.70 8.80 7.000 6.850 0 22.650

38. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 6.20 3.60 9.80 6.700 6.150 0 22.650

39. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 5.40 3.60 9.00 7.250 6.250 0 22.500

40. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 5.90 3.70 9.60 6.700 6.200 0 22.500

41. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 5.20 3.00 8.20 7.150 7.100 0 22.450

42. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 5.80 3.60 9.40 6.800 6.250 0 22.450

43. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 6.00 3.10 9.10 7.400 5.950 0 22.450

44. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 6.20 2.60 8.80 7.000 6.150 0.05 21.900

45. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 6.20 3.40 9.60 6.300 5.600 0 21.500

46. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 6.30 2.70 9.00 6.700 5.700 0 21.400

47. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 5.50 3.60 9.10 6.650 5.900 0.30 21.350

48. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 4.60 2.80 7.40 6.600 5.350 0 19.350
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

Q1. 1. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 7.70 4.20 11.90 8.000 7.800 0 27.700

Q2. 2. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 7.80 4.20 12.00 8.100 7.500 0 27.600

Q3. 3. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 7.50 3.70 11.20 8.000 7.950 0 27.150

Q4. 4. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 7.80 3.50 11.30 7.900 7.650 0 26.850

Q5. 5. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 7.70 3.80 11.50 8.000 7.350 0 26.850

Q6. 6. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 7.10 4.20 11.30 7.900 7.600 0 26.800

Q7. 7. CHU Megan  USA, 2 8.00 3.80 11.80 7.600 7.350 0 26.750

Q8. 8. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 7.00 4.40 11.40 7.800 7.150 0 26.350

R1. 9. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 6.90 4.00 10.90 7.900 7.300 0 26.100

R2. 10. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 7.20 3.90 11.10 7.450 7.350 0 25.900

11. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 6.80 4.00 10.80 7.650 7.400 0 25.850

12. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 7.10 3.60 10.70 7.800 7.350 0 25.850

13. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 7.10 3.70 10.80 7.700 6.850 0 25.350

14. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 6.20 3.90 10.10 7.750 7.150 0 25.000

15. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 6.50 3.80 10.30 7.800 6.800 0 24.900

16. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 6.00 4.20 10.20 7.700 6.950 0 24.850

17. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 6.20 3.70 9.90 7.500 7.200 0 24.600

18. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 6.30 3.80 10.10 7.550 6.950 0 24.600

19. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 6.00 4.30 10.30 7.400 6.850 0 24.550

20. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 6.00 3.80 9.80 7.550 7.200 0.05 24.500

21. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 6.70 3.70 10.40 7.250 6.850 0 24.500

22. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 6.40 3.60 10.00 7.250 7.100 0.05 24.300

23. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 6.00 3.70 9.70 7.550 7.050 0.05 24.250

24. PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 6.50 3.50 10.00 7.400 6.550 0 23.950

25. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 6.00 3.40 9.40 7.450 7.050 0 23.900

26. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 5.40 3.60 9.00 7.600 7.150 0 23.750

27. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 6.20 3.10 9.30 7.350 7.050 0 23.700

28. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 6.70 3.10 9.80 7.150 6.700 0 23.650

29. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 6.00 3.80 9.80 7.300 6.500 0 23.600

30. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 6.00 2.90 8.90 7.550 7.050 0 23.500

31. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 6.70 3.60 10.30 7.250 6.000 0.05 23.500

32. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 5.40 4.10 9.50 7.150 6.800 0 23.450

33. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 6.20 2.90 9.10 7.000 6.550 0 22.650

34. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 5.80 3.50 9.30 6.700 6.600 0 22.600

35. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 5.20 3.20 8.40 7.450 6.450 0 22.300

36. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 5.70 2.20 7.90 7.150 6.900 0 21.950

37. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 6.00 2.80 8.80 7.100 5.900 0 21.800

38. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 4.30 3.20 7.50 7.250 6.800 0 21.550

39. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 4.70 2.90 7.60 7.200 6.300 0 21.100

40. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 4.70 3.20 7.90 6.750 6.300 0 20.950

41. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 4.30 3.10 7.40 6.850 6.600 0.05 20.800

42. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 5.20 2.90 8.10 6.600 6.050 0 20.750

43. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 4.00 2.80 6.80 7.200 6.550 0 20.550

44. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 5.90 2.40 8.30 6.700 5.550 0 20.550

45. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 5.70 2.20 7.90 6.500 5.750 0.60 19.550

46. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 4.50 2.00 6.50 6.800 5.900 0.30 18.900

47. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 4.10 3.10 7.20 6.450 5.250 0.60 18.300

48. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 2.00 0.90 2.90 6.750 5.750 0 15.400
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Clubs

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

Q1. 1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 9.10 4.20 13.30 8.200 8.050 0 29.550

Q2. 2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 8.20 4.40 12.60 8.000 7.850 0 28.450

Q3. 3. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 8.20 3.90 12.10 7.750 7.650 0.05 27.450

Q4. 4. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 8.00 3.90 11.90 7.850 7.300 0 27.050

Q5. 5. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 9.00 3.30 12.30 7.500 7.250 0 27.050

Q6. 6. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 8.20 3.60 11.80 7.650 7.100 0 26.550

Q7. 7. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 7.40 3.90 11.30 7.800 7.150 0 26.250

Q8. 8. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 7.00 3.80 10.80 7.800 7.300 0 25.900

R1. 9. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 8.00 3.60 11.60 7.500 6.800 0 25.900

R2. 10. CHU Megan  USA, 2 8.40 3.80 12.20 7.650 6.300 0.30 25.850

11. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 9.00 3.30 12.30 7.200 6.850 0.60 25.750

12. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 7.70 4.20 11.90 7.400 6.450 0 25.750

13. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 7.60 4.20 11.80 7.600 6.350 0 25.750

14. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 7.10 4.20 11.30 7.300 7.050 0 25.650

15. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 7.20 3.30 10.50 7.750 7.150 0 25.400

16. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 7.00 3.60 10.60 7.850 6.600 0 25.050

17. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 6.90 3.90 10.80 7.450 6.600 0 24.850

18. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 6.60 3.90 10.50 7.550 6.700 0 24.750

19. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 7.50 3.00 10.50 7.500 6.650 0 24.650

20. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 7.20 3.80 11.00 7.300 6.350 0 24.650

21. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 6.70 3.60 10.30 7.250 7.000 0 24.550

22. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 7.00 3.60 10.60 7.450 6.450 0 24.500

23. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 7.80 3.60 11.40 7.700 5.800 0.60 24.300

24. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 7.60 3.30 10.90 7.300 6.000 0 24.200

25. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 6.90 3.90 10.80 7.000 6.350 0 24.150

26. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 6.90 2.70 9.60 7.200 7.150 0 23.950

27. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 6.90 3.90 10.80 7.000 6.050 0 23.850

28. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 7.50 3.00 10.50 7.050 5.800 0 23.350

29. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 6.30 3.70 10.00 6.950 5.900 0 22.850

30. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 6.70 2.60 9.30 6.950 6.550 0 22.800

31. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 6.60 2.70 9.30 7.100 6.200 0 22.600

32. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 6.10 3.60 9.70 6.700 5.800 0 22.200

33. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 6.40 3.30 9.70 6.550 5.600 0 21.850

34. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 6.70 2.10 8.80 6.800 6.200 0 21.800

35. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 6.10 2.40 8.50 7.250 6.000 0.30 21.450

36. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 6.30 2.30 8.60 7.000 5.750 0.05 21.300

37. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 5.30 3.30 8.60 6.850 5.750 0 21.200

38. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 5.90 2.70 8.60 7.050 5.550 0 21.200

39. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 4.80 2.70 7.50 7.150 6.450 0 21.100

40. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 5.60 2.40 8.00 6.850 5.550 0 20.400

41. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 4.50 3.00 7.50 7.000 5.850 0 20.350

42. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 5.50 3.00 8.50 7.000 4.900 0.05 20.350

43. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 5.70 3.30 9.00 6.250 5.500 0.65 20.100

44. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 6.20 2.00 8.20 6.450 5.700 0.60 19.750

45. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 5.30 2.10 7.40 6.500 5.600 0 19.500

46. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 5.00 3.00 8.00 6.150 4.700 0.70 18.150

47. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 4.60 1.20 5.80 6.100 4.100 0 16.000

PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

Q1. 1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 7.90 4.50 12.40 8.050 8.150 0 28.600

Q2. 2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 8.20 4.00 12.20 7.950 7.900 0 28.050

Q3. 3. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 8.00 4.20 12.20 7.950 7.750 0 27.900

Q4. 4. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 7.90 4.20 12.10 7.700 7.550 0 27.350

Q5. 5. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 7.60 4.10 11.70 7.300 7.350 0 26.350

Q6. 6. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 7.50 4.10 11.60 7.400 7.300 0 26.300

Q7. 7. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 7.00 3.70 10.70 7.650 7.650 0 26.000

Q8. 8. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 7.20 3.80 11.00 7.650 7.350 0 26.000

R1. 9. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 8.10 4.10 12.20 7.350 7.100 0.65 26.000

R2. 10. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 7.20 4.20 11.40 7.250 7.200 0 25.850

11. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 6.90 4.30 11.20 7.650 7.050 0.05 25.850

12. CHU Megan  USA, 2 7.10 3.70 10.80 7.500 7.300 0 25.600

13. SIBIN Samara  BRA, 1 6.50 4.30 10.80 7.600 7.200 0 25.600

14. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 6.90 4.00 10.90 7.550 6.950 0 25.400

15. MILLON Maena  FRA, 1 7.00 3.40 10.40 7.600 7.300 0 25.300

16. PICO Daniela  ESP, 2 6.40 4.10 10.50 7.650 7.150 0 25.300

17. ARAUJO Rita  POR, 1 6.80 4.40 11.20 7.300 6.950 0.30 25.150

18. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 6.80 3.80 10.60 7.250 7.250 0 25.100

19. KALLEMAA Carmel  CAN, 1 5.80 3.90 9.70 7.750 7.400 0 24.850

20. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 6.50 3.80 10.30 7.400 7.100 0 24.800

21. HOPMAN Havana  NZL, 1 7.10 3.40 10.50 7.250 6.800 0 24.550

22. LEE Pin Rong  CAN, 2 6.20 3.90 10.10 7.100 7.100 0.10 24.200

23. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1 5.90 4.00 9.90 7.050 7.200 0 24.150

24. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 6.20 3.40 9.60 7.400 6.950 0.30 23.650

25. SHEREMEY Elina  SWE, 1 6.20 3.70 9.90 6.900 6.850 0 23.650

26. KARPOVICA Zlata  LAT, 2 5.80 4.30 10.10 6.650 6.750 0 23.500

27. ROGOZHINA Anastasia  FIN, 2 5.80 4.10 9.90 7.050 6.800 0.30 23.450

28. NEUMANN Julia  AUT, 2 5.70 3.80 9.50 7.000 6.750 0 23.250

29. LIM Chaeyeon  KOR, 1 6.30 3.80 10.10 7.050 6.000 0 23.150

30. MARTINEZ SUCHKOVA Olivia  ESA, 1 6.40 3.00 9.40 7.000 6.600 0 23.000

31. CHIARIELLO Livia Maria  SUI, 2 5.60 3.10 8.70 7.300 6.900 0 22.900

32. VILUTYTE Medeine  LTU, 1 6.40 3.00 9.40 6.900 6.600 0 22.900

33. TRAN Margot  FRA, 2 5.40 3.10 8.50 7.600 6.700 0 22.800

34. GONZALEZ Daniella  GUA, 1 6.60 2.40 9.00 6.900 6.800 0 22.700

35. ARTIC Tamara  CRO, 1 6.00 3.20 9.20 7.450 6.600 0.60 22.650

36. RAMADANI Gresa  CRO, 2 6.10 2.70 8.80 7.300 6.800 0.30 22.600

37. CASALI Gioia  SMR, 1 6.20 2.80 9.00 6.700 6.500 0 22.200

38. MEYSEMBOURG Elena  LUX, 1 4.30 2.90 7.20 7.100 6.850 0 21.150

39. ENGSTRAND Josefine  SWE, 2 5.40 3.10 8.50 6.650 5.900 0 21.050

40. KHACHATRYAN Tatev  ARM, 1 4.90 2.80 7.70 6.750 6.400 0 20.850

41. ROSSI Camilla  SMR, 2 4.80 3.10 7.90 6.650 6.250 0.05 20.750

42. DIDERICH Lola  LUX, 2 4.70 3.30 8.00 6.800 5.850 0 20.650

43. NICKONCHUK Maya  AUT, 1 5.00 3.10 8.10 6.500 5.900 0 20.500

44. PAVLENKO Patricija  LAT, 1 4.70 2.80 7.50 6.350 6.400 0 20.250

45. HAGYMASI Kira  HUN, 1 4.40 2.70 7.10 6.950 6.000 0.10 19.950

46. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 4.60 2.90 7.50 6.850 6.050 0.60 19.800

47. SOLORZANO Sol  ESA, 2 2.60 1.60 4.20 5.650 3.750 0.60 13.000

PINHEIRO Joana  POR, 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Tie Break Reports

Media Book of Results - Pag.21



FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Tie Break Reports
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals - List of Qualifiers

Place Surname Name Repr.

Q1. 1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2

Q2. 2. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2

Q3. 3. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2

Q4. 4. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2

Q5. 5. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1

Q6. 6. CHU Megan  USA, 2

Q7. 7. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1

Q8. 8. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2

R1. 9. KEYS Rin  USA, 1

R2. 10. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1

Place Surname Name Repr.

Q1. 1. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2

Q2. 2. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2

Q3. 3. KEYS Rin  USA, 1

Q4. 4. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2

Q5. 5. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2

Q6. 6. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1

Q7. 7. CHU Megan  USA, 2

Q8. 8. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1

R1. 9. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2

R2. 10. KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2

Place Surname Name Repr.

Q1. 1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2

Q2. 2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1

Q3. 3. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1

Q4. 4. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1

Q5. 5. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1

Q6. 6. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1

Q7. 7. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1

Q8. 8. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1

R1. 9. JUUL MOELLER Josephine  NOR, 1

R2. 10. CHU Megan  USA, 2

Place Surname Name Repr.

Q1. 1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2

Q2. 2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1

Q3. 3. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1

Q4. 4. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2

Q5. 5. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1

Q6. 6. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1

Q7. 7. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1

Q8. 8. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1

R1. 9. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2

R2. 10. FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals - Start Lists

Group A

1. CHU Megan  USA, 2 —

2. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 —

3. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 —

4. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 —

5. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 —

6. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 —

7. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 —

8. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 —

KEYS Rin  USA, 1 —

KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 —

Group A

1. CHU Megan  USA, 2 —

2. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 —

3. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 —

4. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 —

5. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 —

6. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 —

7. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 —

8. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 —

DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 —

KUSHERBAYEVA Dariya  KAZ, 2 —

Group A

1. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 —

2. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 —

3. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 —

4. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 —

5. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 —

6. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 —

7. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 —

8. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 —

 NOR, 1 —

Megan  USA, 2 —

Group A

1. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 —

2. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 —

3. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 —

4. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 —

5. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 —

6. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 —

7. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 —

8. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 —

SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 —

FOELDESI Panni  HUN, 2 —

R1.

R2.

JUUL MOELLER

CHU

JosephineR1.

R2.

R1.

R2.

R1.

R2.
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals - Judges' Assignments
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals Results - Hoop

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 8.60 4.30 12.90 8.100 8.250 0 29.250

2. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 8.50 4.50 13.00 8.100 8.150 0 29.250

3. CHU Megan  USA, 2 8.70 4.00 12.70 7.650 7.750 0 28.100

4. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 8.00 4.20 12.20 8.000 7.800 0 28.000

5. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2 8.30 3.90 12.20 7.750 7.750 0 27.700

6. DOMINGOS Barbara  BRA, 2 7.90 4.10 12.00 8.100 7.400 0 27.500

7. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2 7.80 4.50 12.30 7.650 7.450 0 27.400

8. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 7.80 3.70 11.50 7.500 7.150 0.30 25.850
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 7.90 4.10 12.00 8.200 7.750 0 27.950

2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 7.50 3.80 11.30 7.950 8.050 0 27.300

3. STEINFELD Viktoria  GER, 1 7.70 4.20 11.90 7.650 7.650 0 27.200

4. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1

5. SIMAKOVA Anastasia  GER, 2

6. CHU Megan  USA, 2

7. IKAN Anastasiia  UKR, 2

8. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2

7.20 4.50 11.70 7.550 7.300 0 26.550

7.70 3.60 11.30 7.700 7.350 0 26.350

7.40 4.00 11.40 7.350 7.550 0 26.300

7.10 3.10 10.20 7.450 6.650 0 24.300

6.40 3.20 9.60 7.250 6.150 0.30 22.700
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals Results - Clubs

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 8.60 4.20 12.80 8.200 8.100 0 29.100

2. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 8.30 4.10 12.40 8.000 8.050 0 28.450

3. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 8.00 4.20 12.20 7.800 7.900 0 27.900

4. DINEVA Yanitsa  BUL, 1 8.40 3.90 12.30 7.700 7.800 0 27.800

5. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 8.30 3.30 11.60 7.850 7.600 0 27.050

6. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 9.20 3.30 12.50 7.000 7.450 0 26.950

7. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 7.10 3.80 10.90 7.450 7.600 0.30 25.650

8. SHAMILOVA Uma  UKR, 1 7.00 3.60 10.60 7.650 6.900 0 25.150
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals Results - Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. HARNASKO Alina  AIN, 2 8.10 3.80 11.90 7.850 7.250 0 27.000

2. GONZALEZ Lucia  ESP, 1 7.50 4.00 11.50 7.900 7.500 0.05 26.850

3. SALOS Anastasiia  AIN, 1 7.50 3.50 11.00 7.900 7.800 0 26.700

4. KEYS Rin  USA, 1 7.50 3.80 11.30 7.750 7.650 0.05 26.650

5. BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva  BUL, 2 7.90 3.70 11.60 7.650 7.050 0 26.300

6. KALLIO Lia  FIN, 1 7.50 4.10 11.60 7.200 7.450 0.15 26.100

7. PARFILOVA Milana  KAZ, 1 6.80 3.80 10.60 7.550 7.650 0 25.800

8. GRUENIGER Lauren  SUI, 1 7.10 3.80 10.90 7.200 6.750 0 24.850
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals Results - Tie Break Reports
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGI - Finals Medallists

Gold AIN, 2
Silver

Alina HARNASKO
Anastasiia SALOS AIN, 1

Bronze Megan CHU USA, 2

Gold AIN, 2
Silver

Alina HARNASKO
Rin KEYS USA, 1

Bronze Viktoria STEINFELD GER, 1

Gold AIN, 2
Silver

Alina HARNASKO
Rin KEYS USA, 1

Bronze Lucia GONZALEZ ESP, 1

Gold AIN, 2
Silver

Alina HARNASKO
Lucia GONZALEZ ESP, 1

Bronze Anastasiia SALOS AIN, 1

CLUBS

RIBBON

HOOP

BALL
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Qualifications - Start List

Friday, 9 May - 20:40 to 21:10 - RGG Qualifications 5 Ribbons - Group A

 Rotation 1

Friday, 9 May - 21:15 to 21:40 - RGG Qualifications 5 Ribbons - Group B

 Rotation 1

1. Chinese Taipei  TPE —

2. Brazil  BRA —

3. United States of America  USA —

4. France  FRA —

1. Canada  CAN —

2. Mexico  MEX —

3. Spain  ESP —

4. Guatemala  GUA —

Saturday, 10 May - 20:50 to 21:15 - RGG Qualifications 3 Balls + 2 Hoops - Group B

Saturday, 10 May - 21:20 to 21:50 - RGG Qualifications 3 Balls + 2 Hoops - Group A

Rotation 1

Rotation 1

1. Canada  CAN —

2. Mexico  MEX —

3. Spain  ESP —

4. Guatemala  GUA —

1. Chinese Taipei  TPE —

2. Brazil  BRA —

3. United States of America  USA —

4. France  FRA —
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Qualifications - Composition of the Groups

Group A

1. Chinese Taipei

CHEN Yung-Chi TPE —

CHUANG Yi-An TPE —

HUNAG Yun-Jen TPE —

JU Jie-Chi TPE —

LU Pei-Chi TPE —

PAN Yu-Kuan TPE —

2. Brazil

ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda BRA —

CAMINHA Maria Paula BRA —

GONCALVES Mariana BRA —

FRANCESCHI Ana Luiza BRA —

PIRCIO Nicole BRA —

URQUIZA Barbara BRA —

3. United States of America

BALSYS Goda USA —

HANTOV Annabella Tsankova USA —

LEE Kristina USA —

SLIPETS Anastasia USA —

SPATA Alaini USA —

YE-GRANDA Natalia USA —

4. France

LAPORTE Maelys FRA —

LAVIT Justine FRA —

LOXTON-VERNATON Shana FRA —

LOZANO LEON Salome FRA —

OKASHA Naia FRA —

SOL Margaux FRA —

Group B

1. Canada

ALEMAM Jana CAN —

BURAK Dina CAN —

GHOSH Elise CAN —

KUTS Margaret CAN —

PISKUNOV Elizabet CAN —

2. Mexico

SALAS ESPINOZA Fernanda MEX —

FLORES Sofia MEX —

GUTIERREZ Julia MEX —

SALAZAR Kimberly MEX —

VILLANUEVA Karen MEX —

ALCOCER Dalia MEX —

3. Spain

BERGUA NAVALES Ines ESP —

CORRAL Andrea ESP —

CORTELLES Marina ESP —

FERNANDEZ Andrea ESP —

MUNOZ Lucia ESP —

SOLAUN Salma ESP —

4. Guatemala

BARREDA TITUS Isabella GUA —

CALI MENDEZ Sofia Yamileth GUA —

DIAZ Camila GUA —

PORRAS OSORIO Leslie GUA —

RAMIREZ Nora GUA —

VILLATORO Mercedes GUA —
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Qualifications - Judges' Assignments
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - All Around Results

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# DB
A

DA
E

P
Total

# Σ

1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
GONCALVES
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO
URQUIZA

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Mariana
Ana Luiza
Nicole
Barbara

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

6.00
7.100

5.60
6.500

0
25.200

1 5.50
7.300

7.10
6.250

0
26.150

1 51.350

2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
CORTELLES
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ
SOLAUN

Ines
Andrea
Marina
Andrea
Lucia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

5.00
7.350

5.90
5.350

0.30
23.300

2 5.30
7.200

6.50
5.750

0
24.750

2 48.050

3.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
OKASHA
SOL

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Naia
Margaux

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

4.30
6.050

5.70
5.800

0.35
21.500

3 4.90
6.600

4.90
4.100

0.30
20.200

5 41.700

4.
SALAS ESPINOZA
FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA
ALCOCER

Fernanda
Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen
Dalia

Mexico
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

3.90
6.250

5.10
4.800

0
20.050

4 3.50
6.500

5.50
4.450

0
19.950

6 40.000

5.
BALSYS
HANTOV
LEE
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Annabella Tsankova
Kristina
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA

4.30
5.700

4.10
4.250

0
18.350

5 4.50
6.200

5.10
4.450

0
20.250

4 38.600

6.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

4.40
5.650

3.80
4.050

0
17.900

6 4.30
5.000

3.70
3.200

0.60
15.600

7 33.500

7.
CHEN
CHUANG
HUNAG
JU
LU
PAN

Yung-Chi
Yi-An
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi
Yu-Kuan

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

2.10
3.800

2.00
1.150

0
9.050

8 4.00
5.200

6.00
5.900

0
21.100

3 30.150

8.
BARREDA TITUS
CALI MENDEZ
DIAZ
PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Sofia Yamileth
Camila
Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

2.40
4.100

2.50
1.650

0.35
10.300

7 2.80
4.600

3.30
1.500

0.60
11.600

8 21.900
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - All Around Medallists

ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
GONCALVES
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO
URQUIZA

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Mariana
Ana Luiza
Nicole
Barbara

BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
CORTELLES
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ
SOLAUN

Ines
Andrea
Marina
Andrea
Lucia
Salma

LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
OKASHA
SOL

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Naia
Margaux
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Qualifications Results - 5 Ribbons

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

Q1. 1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
GONCALVES
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Mariana
Ana Luiza
Nicole

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

6.00 5.60 11.60 7.100 6.500 0 25.200

Q2. 2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ
SOLAUN

Ines
Andrea
Andrea
Lucia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

5.00 5.90 10.90 7.350 5.350 0.30 23.300

Q3. 3.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
OKASHA

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Naia

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

4.30 5.70 10.00 6.050 5.800 0.35 21.500

Q4. 4.

FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA
ALCOCER

Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen
Dalia

Mexico

 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

3.90 5.10 9.00 6.250 4.800 0 20.050

Q5. 5.
BALSYS
HANTOV
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Annabella Tsankova
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA  

4.30 4.10 8.40 5.700 4.250 0 18.350

Q6. 6.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

4.40 3.80 8.20 5.650 4.050 0 17.900

Q7. 7.
BARREDA TITUS
DIAZ
PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Camila
Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

2.40 2.50 4.90 4.100 1.650 0.35 10.300

Q8. 8.
CHEN
CHUANG
HUNAG
JU
LU

Yung-Chi
Yi-An
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

2.10 2.00 4.10 3.800 1.150 0 9.050
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Qualifications Results - 3 Balls & 2 Hoops

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

Q1. 1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO
URQUIZA

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Ana Luiza
Nicole
Barbara

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

5.50 7.10 12.60 7.300 6.250 0 26.150

Q2. 2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
CORTELLES
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ

Ines
Andrea
Marina
Andrea
Lucia

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

5.30 6.50 11.80 7.200 5.750 0 24.750

Q3. 3.
CHEN
HUNAG
JU
LU
PAN

Yung-Chi
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi
Yu-Kuan

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

4.00 6.00 10.00 5.200 5.900 0 21.100

Q4. 4.
BALSYS
LEE
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Kristina
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA  

4.50 5.10 9.60 6.200 4.450 0 20.250

Q5. 5.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
SOL

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Margaux

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

4.90 4.90 9.80 6.600 4.100 0.30 20.200

Q6. 6.
SALAS ESPINOZA
FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA

Fernanda
Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen

Mexico
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

3.50 5.50 9.00 6.500 4.450 0 19.950

Q7. 7.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

4.30 3.70 8.00 5.000 3.200 0.60 15.600

Q8. 8.
BARREDA TITUS
CALI MENDEZ

PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Sofia Yamileth

Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA

 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

2.80 3.30 6.10 4.600 1.500 0.60 11.600
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals - List of Qualifiers

Place Surname Name Repr.

Q1. 1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
GONCALVES
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Mariana
Ana Luiza
Nicole

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

Q2. 2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ
SOLAUN

Ines
Andrea
Andrea
Lucia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

Q3. 3.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
OKASHA

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Naia

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

Q4. 4.

FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA
ALCOCER

Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen
Dalia

Mexico

 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

Q5. 5.
BALSYS
HANTOV
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Annabella Tsankova
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA  

Q6. 6.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

Q7. 7.
BARREDA TITUS
DIAZ
PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Camila
Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

Q8. 8.
CHEN
CHUANG
HUNAG
JU
LU

Yung-Chi
Yi-An
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

Place Surname Name Repr.

Q1. 1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO
URQUIZA

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Ana Luiza
Nicole
Barbara

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

Q2. 2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
CORTELLES
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ

Ines
Andrea
Marina
Andrea
Lucia

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

Q3. 3.
CHEN
HUNAG
JU
LU
PAN

Yung-Chi
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi
Yu-Kuan

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

Q4. 4.
BALSYS
LEE
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Kristina
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA
 USA  

Q5. 5.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
SOL

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Margaux

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

Q6. 6.
SALAS ESPINOZA
FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA

Fernanda
Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen

Mexico
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

Q7. 7.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

Q8. 8.
BARREDA TITUS
CALI MENDEZ

PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Sofia Yamileth

Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA

 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals - Start Lists

Sunday, 11 May - 15:45 to 16:25 - RGG 5 Ribbons Final

Sunday, 11 May - 18:13 to 18:53 - RGG 3 Balls & 2 Hoops Final

1. France  FRA —

2. Brazil  BRA —

3. Mexico  MEX —

4. Chinese Taipei  TPE —

5. Canada  CAN —

6. United States of America  USA —

7. Spain  ESP —

8. Guatemala  GUA —

1. Spain  ESP —

2. Brazil  BRA —

3. France  FRA —

4. Guatemala  GUA —

5. Chinese Taipei  TPE —

6. Canada  CAN —

7. United States of America  USA —

8. Mexico  MEX —

Media Book of Results - Pag.40



FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals - Judges' Assignments
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals Results - 5 Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
GONCALVES
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Mariana
Ana Luiza
Nicole

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

5.80 6.90 12.70 7.250 6.750 0 26.700

2.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL

FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ
SOLAUN

Ines
Andrea

Andrea
Lucia
Salma

Spain
 ESP
 ESP

 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

5.20 6.00 11.20 6.250 5.600 0 23.050

3.
BALSYS
HANTOV

SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda
Annabella Tsankova

Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA  

4.10 5.00 9.10 6.050 5.000 0 20.150

4.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON
OKASHA

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome
Naia

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

4.00 5.00 9.00 6.050 5.350 0.60 19.800

5.

FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA
ALCOCER

Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen
Dalia

Mexico

 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

4.10 4.00 8.10 5.400 5.000 0 18.500

6.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

3.60 3.10 6.70 5.250 4.150 0 16.100

7.
CHEN
CHUANG
HUNAG
JU
LU

Yung-Chi
Yi-An
Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi

Chinese Taipei
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

3.70 3.20 6.90 4.850 3.550 0 15.300

8.
BARREDA TITUS

DIAZ
PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella

Camila
Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA

 GUA
 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

3.30 3.50 6.80 4.800 2.650 0 14.250
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals 5 Ribbons Medallists

Media Book of Results - Pag.43



FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals Results - 3 Balls & 2 Hoops

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1.
ARAKAKI
CAMINHA
FRANCESCHI
PIRCIO
URQUIZA

Maria Eduarda
Maria Paula
Ana Luiza
Nicole
Barbara

Brazil
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA
 BRA

5.70 7.30 13.00 7.350 7.150 0 27.500

2.
BALSYS

LEE
SLIPETS
SPATA
YE-GRANDA

Goda

Kristina
Anastasia
Alaini
Natalia

United States of America
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA 
 USA  

4.40 6.00 10.40 6.500 5.400 0 22.300

3.
BERGUA NAVALES
CORRAL
CORTELLES
FERNANDEZ
MUNOZ

Ines
Andrea
Marina
Andrea
Lucia

Spain
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP
 ESP

4.60 5.90 10.50 6.700 5.300 0.30 22.200

4.
ALEMAM
BURAK
GHOSH
KUTS
PISKUNOV

Jana
Dina
Elise
Margaret
Elizabet

Canada
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN
 CAN

5.00 5.40 10.40 5.850 5.650 0 21.900

5.
SALAS ESPINOZA
FLORES
GUTIERREZ
SALAZAR
VILLANUEVA

Fernanda
Sofia
Julia
Kimberly
Karen

Mexico
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX
 MEX

4.20 5.80 10.00 6.100 4.500 0 20.600

6.
LAPORTE
LAVIT
LOXTON-VERNATON
LOZANO LEON

SOL

Maelys
Justine
Shana
Salome

Margaux

France
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA
 FRA

 FRA

4.30 5.50 9.80 5.650 4.700 0.60 19.550

7.
CHEN

HUNAG
JU
LU
PAN

Yung-Chi

Yun-Jen
Jie-Chi
Pei-Chi
Yu-Kuan

Chinese Taipei
 TPE

 TPE
 TPE
 TPE
 TPE

4.40 5.20 9.60 5.500 4.650 0.30 19.450

8.
BARREDA TITUS
CALI MENDEZ

PORRAS OSORIO
RAMIREZ
VILLATORO

Isabella
Sofia Yamileth

Leslie
Nora
Mercedes

Guatemala
 GUA
 GUA

 GUA
 GUA
 GUA

2.90 4.50 7.40 4.850 3.500 0.30 15.450
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão 

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimão
Portimão (POR), Portimão Arena, 9 – 11 May 2025 

Senior RGG - Finals 3 Balls & 2 Hoops Medallists
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